Disclaimer

Since the product is an IP based CCTV equipment, the use of the product shall be wholly at your own risk. Godrej & Boyce Mfg Co Ltd will take all reasonable security practices to prevent unauthorised access, damage, misuse or modification of the data stored in the servers in India. Godrej & Boyce Mfg Co Ltd shall not take any responsibility for abnormal operation, privacy leakage or other damages resulting from cyber-attack, hacker attack, virus attack or other internet security risks. However, Godrej & Boyce Mfg Co Ltd will provide timely technical support if required and asked for. In no event will Godrej & Boyce Mfg Co Ltd, its directors officers, employees or agents are liable to you for any consequential, incidental or indirect damages, including among others, damages for loss of business profits, business interruption or loss, damage corruption, recovery of data or documentation, in connection with the use of this product, even if Godrej & Boyce Mfg Co Ltd has been advised of the possibility of such damages.

Godrej & Boyce Mfg Co Ltd disclaims all liabilities connected with and damages arising out of situations wherein the suggested default Passwords or Usernames of all devices like Wi-Fi router to which camera is connected, Camera default password etc, are not changed from their factory default values.

Godrej & Boyce Mfg Co Ltd disclaims camera functionality when android or iOS upgrade their versions. Customer need to upgrade or buy a new camera hardware for availing new features of android / iOS. Under no circumstances Godrej & Boyce Mfg Co Ltd will replace the camera.

Under no circumstances Godrej will take onus to retrieve camera video recordings on cloud or on SD card. Godrej disclaims onus to retrieve cloud or SD card recording.